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ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Bombay Pune Petroleum Pipeline Project

*308. SHRI J.S. PATIL : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) the present status of the Bombay-Pune Petroleum Product
“ project.

carrying pipeline

(b) the salient features of this project, and

(¢c) when the same is likely to be commissioned ?
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Decision to Curb Trade Union Growth

*310. SHRI AMAR ROYPRADHAN :
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHA-BILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government hav. decided to curb trade union growth: and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons thercfor ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHAEILITATION (SHRI VEERENDRA
PATIL) : (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does ncﬁ”‘hri\e.
voalig
SHRI AMAR RCYPRADHAN : Mr.
Speaker, Sir, the reply is vaque. Please heln me to get a correct reply. I think, the hon.

Minister is not giving to the House a true and honest reply. W

The hon. Minister while inaugurating a lecture on the Seminar on “Changes in Industrial Reclations in 80s™ held in Bombay on 21st May, 1983 under the auspices of the All India Manufacturers’ Organisation said :

«_..for healthy growth of trade unions some legislation is essential to curb the formation of trade unions.”

Sir, this statement of the Minister provoked me to put this Question.

